2008 - DH - RAM 1500/2500 PICKUP - 6.7L CUMMINS TURBO DIESEL

UO0001-CAN C BUS CIRCUIT

+)
( | CONTROL

BATT A0
= ______________lmoauuz»
| TOTALLY
| | nTEGRATED
- T T T T T~ T~ 7 7lELecTRONICS | POWER
| ‘ B(+)
| | canc cANC ‘ I
BUS (- BUS
|t O _Bse I
ol L _______
9 T c6 1T c6
D64 D65
20 20
WTLB WTILG
. . ® s012
. . ® s011
\ i ‘ ‘
D65 D64 RWAL AWAL RWAL AWAL
20 20 ¢ N ¢ N
WTLG  WTLB ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
D65 D65 D64 D64
18 20 18 20
AT WTILG WTLG WT/LB WTLB
[—CAN C CANC ‘ MODULE-
‘ BUS (+) BUS () FINAL
| oRivE
| CONTROL
R 1
EXCEPT DH DH DH EXCEPT DH
2 3 3 18
‘ | canc CANC CANC canc |MODULE
D65 D64 ‘ BUS (+) BUS(+)  BUS() BUS (-) Z:ZLLEZCK
20 20 ‘
WTLG WT/LB b - ]
@ 21J\
@ 15 AR e @@ | C10
@@ ,, | €10 | canc  canc ] wopuLe-
Buse)  ause) | POWERTRAIN
| CONTROL
D65 D64
18 | 18
WTILG WTILB
6.7L A 59L 67L A 59L
10 T ci12 9 T ci12
D65 D64
18 18
WTLG WTILB
il IJ\CZ DDDDZIJ\CZ
e 4 C1 e g C1
| CANC CANC |MODULE'
BUS ENGINE

® ®* 59 DIESEL
@@@@ 6.7L DIESEL
@670 AT

4[4 EXCEPT 6.7L AIT

51c39c03

For a complete wiring diagram, refer to the Wiring I nformation.

*  When Monitored:

With the ignition on.
¢ Set Condition:




The Totally Integrated Power Module (TIPM) detects a short in either CAN C Bus circuit.

Possible Causes

(D65) CAN C BUS (+) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO GROUND

(D64) CAN C BUS (-) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO GROUND

(D65) CAN C BUS (+) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO VOLTAGE

(D64) CAN C BUS (-) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO VOLTAGE

(D65) CAN C BUS (+) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO (D64) CAN C BUS (-) CIRCUIT
ANTILOCK BRAKE MODULE

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE

ENGINE CONTROL MODULE (DIESEL ONLY)

FINAL DRIVE CONTROL MODULE

TOTALLY INTEGRATED POWER MODULE

TEST FOR INTERMITTENT CONDITION
Turn the ignition on.
With the scan tool, record and erase TIPM DTCs.

1
1
2
3. Cycletheignition from on to off 3 times.
4. Turntheignition on.

5

With the scan tool, read active TIPM DTCs.

Does the scan tool display this DTC as active?

Yes e GoTo 2

No ¢ The conditions that caused this code to set are not present at this time. Using the wiring diagram/schematic as
aguide, inspect the wiring and connectors.

ANTILOCK BRAKE MODULE — INTERNAL SHORT
Turn theignition off.
Disconnect the Antilock Brake Modul e harness connector.

With the scan tool, record and erase TIPM DTCs.
Cycletheignition from on to off 3 times.

2.

1

2

3. Turntheignition on.
4

5

6. Turntheignition on.
7

With the scan tool, read active TIPM DTCs.

Does the scan tool display this DTC as active?

Yes e GoTo 3



No ¢ Inspect the wiring and connectors for damage or shorted circuits. If ok, replace the Antilock Brake Modulein
accordance with the Service Information.

¢ Performthe ABSVERIFICATION TEST. (Refer to 28 - DTC-Based DiagnosticyMODULE, Antilock Brake
(ABS) - Standard Procedure)

POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE — INTERNAL SHORT
Turn theignition off.

Disconnect the Powertrain Control Module C1 harness connector.

With the scan tool, record and erase TIPM DTCs.
Cycletheignition from on to off 3 times.

3

1

2

3. Turntheignition on.
4

5

6. Turntheignition on.
7

With the scan tool, read active TIPM DTCs.

Does the scan tool display this DTC as active?

Yes e GoTo 4

No ¢ Inspect the wiring and connectors for damage or shorted circuits. If ok, replace and program the Powertrain
Control Module in accordance with the Service Information.

*  Perform the POWERTRAIN VERIFICATION TEST

4. ENGINE CONTROL MODULE (DIESEL ONLY) — INTERNAL SHORT
1. Turntheignition off.

NOTE: If vehicle is not equipped with this module, answer yes to the question.
Disconnect the Engine Control Module C1 (5.9L) or C2 (6.7L) harness connector.
Turn theignition on.

With the scan tool, record and erase TIPM DTCs.

Cycletheignition from on to off 3 times.

Turn theignition on.

With the scan tool, read active TIPM DTCs.

N o g s~ 0D

Does the scan tool display this DTC as active?

Yes e GoTo 5

No * Inspect the wiring and connectors for damage or shorted circuits. If ok, replace and program the Engine
Control Module in accordance with the Service Information.

*  Perform the POWERTRAIN VERIFICATION TEST VER - 5 (DIESEL).

5. FINAL DRIVE CONTROL MODULE (POWER WAGON ONLY) — INTERNAL SHORT
1. Turntheignition off.

NOTE: If vehicleis not equipped with this module, answer yes to the question.

2. Disconnect the Final Drive Control Module harness connectors.



Turn theignition on.

With the scan tool, record and erase TIPM DTCs.
Cycle theignition from on to off 3 times.

Turn theignition on.

With the scan tool, read active TIPM DTCs.

N o g~ w

Does the scan tool display this DTC as active?

Yes e GoTo 6

No « Inspect the wiring and connectors for damage or shorted circuits. If ok, replace and program the Final Drive
Control Module in accordance with the Service Information.

e Perform the FDCM VERIFICATION TEST. (Refer to 28 - DTC-Based DiagnosticsMODULE, Final Drive
Control (FDCM) - Standard Procedure)

6. (D65) CAN C BUS (+) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO VOLTAGE

1. Turntheignition off.

2. Disconnect the Totally Integrated Power Module C6 {@B
harness connector.

Turn theignition on. [ ; @Z)

Measure the voltage between the (D65) CAN C Bus (+)
circuit and ground.

|'s there any voltage present? 1
Yes e« Repairthe(D65) CAN C Bus (+) circuit for a

short to voltage. e L

16 OoOoooooooaQgo 9
¢ Peaformthe BODY VERIFICATION TEST.

(Refer to 28 - DTC-Based Diagnostics/ | S g |

MODULE, Totaly Integrated Power (TIPM) -

Standard Procedure)
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7. (D64) CAN CBUS(-) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO VOLTAGE

1. Measure the voltage between the (D64) CAN C Bus (-)
circuit and ground.

Is there any voltage present?

Yes <« Repair the(D64) CAN C Bus(-) circuit for a

short to voltage.

e Performthe BODY VERIFICATION TEST.
(Refer to 28 - DTC-Based Diagnostics/
MODULE, Totaly Integrated Power (TIPM) -
Standard Procedure).

No e« GoTo 8
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8.  (D65) CAN C BUS (+) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO GROUND

1. Turntheignition off.

2. Measure the resistance between ground and the (D65)
CAN C Bus (+) circuit.

Is any resistance present?

Yes + Repair the (D65) CAN C Bus (+) circuit for a

short to ground.

e PeformtheBODY VERIFICATION TEST.
(Refer to 28 - DTC-Based Diagnostics/
MODULE, Totaly Integrated Power (TIPM) -
Standard Procedure).

No e« GoTo 9
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9. (D64) CAN CBUS(-) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO GROUND

1. Measure the resistance between ground and the (D64)
CAN C Bus (-) circuit.

Is any resistance present?

Repair the (D64) CAN C Bus (-) circuit for a
short to ground.

e Performthe BODY VERIFICATION TEST.
(Refer to 28 - DTC-Based Diagnostics/
MODULE, Totaly Integrated Power (TIPM) -
Standard Procedure).

Yes o

No e« GoTo 10
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10. (D65) CAN C BUS (+) CIRCUIT SHORTED TO (D64) CAN C BUS(-) CIRCUIT

1. Measure the resistance between the (D65) CAN C Bus
(+) circuit and the (D64) CAN C Bus (-) circuit.

Is any resistance present?

Yes + Repair the (D65) CAN C Bus (+) circuit for a

short to the (D64) CAN C Bus (-) circuit.

e Performthe BODY VERIFICATION TEST.
(Refer to 28 - DTC-Based Diagnostics/
MODULE, Totaly Integrated Power (TIPM) -
Standard Procedure).
No * Inspect the wiring and connectors for damage
or shorted circuits. If ok, replace and program
the Totally Integrated Power Modulein
accordance with the Service Information.

e Perfformthe BODY VERIFICATION TEST.
(Refer to 28 - DTC-Based Diagnostics/
MODULE, Totaly Integrated Power (TIPM) -
Standard Procedure).
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